U.S. Department of Justice

Federal Bureau of Investigation

Washington, D.C. 20535

iS MARY HELEN WASHINGTON June 27, 2005

Subject: BROWN, LLOYD LOUIS

FOIPA No. 1014017- 000 /190-

Dear Ms. Washington:

The enclosed documents were reviewed under the Freedom of Information/Privacy Acts

(FOIPA), Title 5, United States Code, Section 552/552a. Deletions have been made to protect information
which is exempt from disclosure, with the appropriate exemptions noted on the page next to the excision. In
addition, a deleted page information sheet was inserted in the file to indicate where pages were withheld
entirely. The exemptions used to withhold information are marked below and explained on the enclosed
Form OPCA-16a:

Section 552 Section 552a
®(b)(1) O(b)(7)A) o(d)®)
®(b)(2) O(b)(7)(B) 0(3)2)
o(b)@3) B(b)(7)(C) o(k)(1)

®(b)(7)(D) o(k)(2)

B(b)(7)E) O(k)(3)

B(b)(7)(F) O(k)(4)
O(b)(4) O(b)(@8) o(k)(5)
o(b)(5) O(b)(9) a(k)(®)
O(b)(6) o(k)(7)
379 pre-processed pages are enclosed. To expedite requests, pre-processed

packages are released the same way they were originally processed. Documents or information originating
with other Government agencies were not referred to those agencies as part of this release.

® You have the right to appeal any denials. Appeals should be directed in writing to the Co-
Director, Office of Information and Privacy, U.S. Department of Justice, Flag Building, Suite 570,
Washington, D.C. 20530-0001 within sixty days from receipt of this letter. The envelope and the
letter should be clearly marked “Freedom of Information Appeal” or “Information Appeal.” Please
cite the FOIPA number assigned to your request that it may be easily identified.

O The enclosed material is from the main investigative file(s) in which the subject(s) of your
request was the focus of the investigation. Our search located additional references, in files
relating to other individuals, or matters, which may or may not be about your subject(s). Our
experience is, when ident, references usually coniain information similar to the information
processed in the main file(s). Because of our significant backlog, we have given priority to
processing only the main investigative file(s). If you want the references, you must submit a
separate request for them in writing and they will be reviewed at a later date, as time and
resources permit,




O See additional information which follows.

Sincerely yours,

David M. Hardy

Section Chief,

Record/Information
Dissemination Section

Records Management Division
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1LOYD LOULS BROWN : INTERNAL SECURITY -~ C
SYNOPS1S OF FACTS: " Subject arrested 1/21/37, Pittsburgh, Pa.

on vagrancy and traffic violation. Senten
to 10 days in-jail on traffic violation.//
Subject indicted 7/5/40 on conspiracy ap

_perjury with regard to circulating DeommRnd

ALL INFORMAT! N CONTAINED
1

WERLILIP LTSS , reﬁma%
: | ~[received from adelpnia 7

paTh
., Office seil out, Subject presently residing
“if at 3047 Centre Avenue, Pittdburgh, Pa. Subject \
being considered for Custodial Detention memorandum. Q}\) o

————

- P = - =
This investigation is predicated upon information L f;?
_ which was received by this Office to the effect IERACHE P
thas LLOYD LOUIS BROWN, 3047 Centre Avenue, g
Pittsburgh, Pa., had been indicted by the Grand NS

Jury in Allegheny County for his activities in
snnection with obtaining signatures on a Communist petition under false
pretenses. (7,(,)

The Pittsburgh Offic# is in possession of a not,iiica’t,ijL
from the Allegheny County Bureau of Detectiyfs, Identification Divisien, on
February 19, 1941 to the effect that LLOYDVBROIN was arrested January 2, [/
1937 on.a charge of vagrancy and trafTi¢ VioJation, Discharged on the vagrancy
charge and sentenced to 10 days in3ail o /Zai‘fic violation.. On January 29, 1 (_Z(
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AQENT I DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES

L fpr 157 d 1]

APPROVED AND
FORWARDED:

=

—
COPIES OF THIS REPORT
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/5 /- Bureau
- New York

3 - Pittsburgh
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ice reguested

_[was regeived by this Office on February 19, 19,1 and tno
tellomng mfemtien was revealed: Cu) i

© Om April 1§, 191 this Office received a ‘ietter from the
Philadelphia Office attaching/
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! New York Y.C.L. presented him as a farewell gift.@)

-

Plttsburgh reveals the following 1nformatlon CJ)

e~

1: drive began,

z Subject has been i.n the IcCoLo
Hs Jjoined in 1929, in his

Subject has left many good friends in the
in which he has worked. His favorite pastime is dancing
rumored that he can "shake a mean hoof" on the dance floor, 1sys
claim to be a shark at shooting pool, a claim hotly uted m

many and inerg,e\qgarters, proudest posses

July 1, 1941, a memorandum submitted by Special Agantl

~ b7C

LLOYD BRGN, District Organizer of Western. Pernsylvania,
is a veteran of the Y.C.L. In August, when the
! Subject went down to Pittsburgh as the representas
§ National Committee of the Leagued’
! longer than any other Negro memb
‘\native town ofr8t. Paul, Minnesotdy
' Cleveland, and New York- was also the first district orgnnher .

~ef New Jersey and one of a long 1ist of editors of the *Young Worker! ,74)

worked in New Haven, Yaungstoin,

The above information appeared in an article in the Year Q}) ~
//

Book of the Young bomnunist. League of Amer:.ca Ier the year 1937.

In a letter ffom the Bureau to Ass:Lstant Director 5. J.

CONNELLEY, dated August 21, 1941, tyre reads as fqllows.

» "For your information and investigatlve a.itent ion, the
following are the known Officers of the Young Communist League.

LIOYD BROWN - State Secretary,
Western Pennsylvania.

;/{7!
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“'On Ncvember 6, 19141, the Writer contacted the. ré_sidence L7C

_at 3047 Centre Avenue, It was noted that the naumg ¥BROWN" appeared -
.on'the front door as being in Flat #l. At that time, the Writer

‘could not get v response to Mre BROWN's docrbell. It was noled

thet there was #lso the name of in The Writer
rang this bell and a coloreq man came o the door who stated that
his name was The Writer asked if BROWN lived
there, | [stated that BROAN did live and then the
Writer asked| lif BROWN wa oyed By tl ional Youth
Administration, To thls question,sl_ﬂi_L‘ztated, #Yes, BROWN is a
Communist". The Writer then endeavored to question urther

in regard to the statement that BRGIN was a Communist, an
stated that he was sorry that he said that because he did not like
to go into a man's political party. As the Viriter was leaving this
residence, he noticed that a colored man, in company with a colored
woman and a small child, ‘were coming up the steps and| ]

“fhe description of LLOYD LOUIS BROAN.(1A) IRH

X

Frem this iri\fesfn;.gation, it is reasonabf’p{"_to believ;r?ihat'
LLOYD LOUIS BRf is presently residing at 3047 Centre Avenue,
Pittsburgh, Pa, ) = :

This case is left in a ggnd.m% status due to the fact that /
this Subject is now being considered ior a Custodial Detention
memorandmn{u) ’

- PENDING =
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R :  OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

WASHINGTON, D. C.

July 16, 1943

3 -
a@J%;;E%yé§£2vég§icunmnnmna

- MEMORANDUM FOR
HUGH B. COX, ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL
,  AND
~J. EDGAR HOOVER, DIRECTOR
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

I refer to| ~ |memorandum to me dated June 28, b7C
1943, which reviews the history, development, and meaning of the Special
case work and of the danger classifications that were made as a part of
that work.

After full re-consideration of these individual danger classifica~ ™\

tions, I am satisfied that they serve no useful purpose. The detentidon -
of alien enemies is being dealt with under the procedures established

by the Alien Enemy Control Unit. The Special Case procedup has been
found to be valueless and is not used in that connection./ There is no
statutory authorization or other present justification fér keeping a
vcustodial detention" list Ef citizens. The Departmeng/fulfills?its »
ﬁ?EEE?“?ﬁBUtiEEE“Bi'?ﬁvéézzg&riﬁg“the”abtivities of persons who may have -
violated the law. It is not aided in this work by cl%ﬁsifying persons

as to dangerousness. ' / ' '

R ]

Apart from these general considerations, it is now clear to me that
this classification system is inherently unreliable. The evidence used ) |
for the purpose of making the classifications was inadequate; the stand- /
ards applied to the evidence for the purpose of making the classifica- /
tions were defective; and finally, the notion that it is possible to . /
make a valid determination as to how dangerous a person is in the ab- / _
stract and without reference to time, environment, and\ither relevant /’ !

circumstances, is impractical, unwise, and dangerous. /

For the foregoing reasons I am satisified that the ;&thion of tﬁiﬁ///,
classification system was a mistake that should Dbe rectified for the - :

future. Accordingly, I direct that the classifications heretofore made . %
should not be regarded as classifications of dangerousness or as a

Pkl D irnicinToin e

jro- SH TG




determination of fact in any sense. In the future, they should
not be used for any purpose whatsoever. Questions raised as to
the status or activities of a particular person should be dis-
‘posed of by consideration of all available information, but
without reference to any classification heretofore made.

A copy of this memorandum should be placed in the file
‘of each person who has hitherto been given a classification. In
addition, each card upon which a classification appears should be
stamped with the following language:

|~

"THIS CLASSIFICATION IS UNRELIABLE. IT IS
HEREBY CANCELLED, AND SHOULD NOT BE USED

AS A DETERMINATION OF DANGEROUSNESS OR OF
ANY OTHER FACT. (SEE MEMORANDUM OF JULY 16,
1943 FROM THE ATTORNEY GENERAL TO HUGH B.
COX AND J. EDGAR HOOVER)."

Attorney General A i
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g rm 20, 1941

custodial detention in the cveat of & mtioml curgmcy-@/)

; HE PF
3 OATE

L ) 67
Special Agent in Charge —t
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania [

. Res L. L. BROWN

INTERNAL SmURITY R
Dear Sir:

Reference is mads to your letter of July 15, 1540,
4n which you recommend that L. L. Brown be considered for

It is duimmtmwbeinit :
determine the present address and citizenship stats
1. L. Brown. This investigation, if desired, me g
through a local law enforcement organization and shov
executed in line with the euilting instructions ¢

security mttars.(u) 1

?ery truly yours, . - lvaa

. : \ 1, ’ | 1
0 Wa Jomedgﬂ.r fioover NN ,,.’_\f ‘ o

\ Ay NF mmm Pﬂmzxmm - i




FD-122

. : : {10-18-49)
O]ﬁce Memorkﬁdum e UNITED smgss GOVERNMENT

TO s Director, FBI DATE: March 22, 1950

SAC, New York

P |
: LLOYD LOUIS BROWN, was. ' &/ 07T DL

SECURITY MATTER - C u)
Bufile 100-57876 : z2-3/° 5@

It is recommended that a Security Index Card be prepared on the
above captioned individual,

X The Security Index Card on the captioned individual should be

changed as follows: (Specify change only)
wW =
] NAME . =
{ ALIASES (ADD)  LLOYD L.O/BROWN , L. L. BROWN : . —
RACE SEX _ NATIVE BORN NATURALIZED ALIEN
COMMUNIST SOCIALIST WORKERS PARTY INDEPENDENT SOCIALIST LEAGUE

MISCELLANEOUS (Specify)

TAB FOR DETCOM . | _ TAB FOR COMSAB

|

DATE OF BIRTH PLACE OF BIRTH

RESIDENCE ADDRESS

BUSINESS ADDRESS (Show name of employing concern and address)

Masses and Msinstream

822 Broadwev, New York, N. Y. &A )

NATURE OF INDUSTRY OR BUSINESS (Specify from Strategic and Vital Industry List.)

Pr——

514 7e-
100-24616 A B —_—

125 MAR 23 1950

SO a5 M5 EX- 87 ;\\l@/

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
N Hzna%ﬁ ﬂng ij MU"@ RDED - 53




BRO'N, 1CYD L. CON-UNIST
Alias: Brown, L. L.
3047 Center Street
Pittsburgh, Pa.$%7 7/

Is a member of the Pittsburgh District Comnittee of the Commurist Party and was

a speaker at a Jjoint meetirn~ o7 the Cormmunist Partw =n- the Ve Dorcmwi =t Learue
in —in Pittsbur:. . {(Coniidexw 321 Tnlornont,

pittsburgh, Pa., 7/15/403 10U-<—ouse

¥ember District Executive Committee of the Communist Party of Western Pennsylvania.
wWas a speaker for the Commurist Party,sent out to Section Crganizers for their use
at Section Functions by the District Headquarters im 1938. Conf. Irnf. N
Pittsburgh, Pa., 3/27/L1; 100-16832-1) & 7= ‘/l-ﬂ

# / .
{ AL TN CONTANED - ‘
% " FHFRER R LFCIASSIFED S SRR SA
L o TATE 57 G2 [T-7/~> S
\;,).
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum ot

TO : DIRECTOR, FBI@OO-3- '@9 DATE: 7/8/60
OR A, H, BE

ATT: ASSISTANT DIRE LMONT (U)
SAC, NEW YORK (100-24616) V)

.08, & TET. 2
I, 123,

COMMUNIST PARTY, USA .,‘\
POPLEV \
INTERNAL SECURITY -

i’ %z{; LLOYD mms‘fmfowu R

Pnt SECURITY MATTER - &\

‘ﬁ* : (00:KY)

aboL- ;!‘() b7C

- on 7/1/60, in the vicinity of 43rd S nd Eighth .
K {; ‘- .. |Avenue, NYC, LLOYD BROWN was approached by SA ‘
wi Tt |for the purpose of conducting an interviewfun

& ™ o wingtructions relating to the Toplev Progr
R ;
LB L observed from a discreet distance. |

E f

! When approached, BROWN acknowledge his identity and
appeared somewhat startled when the identity of the inter-
viewing Agent was revealed. Followlng a brief preliminary
conversation BROWN relaxed and smiling broa : ed that he
had no desire whatsoever to discuss any matt®r with the FBI.
Further attempts to engage him in conversation, as he continued
walking toward his place of employment, were unsuccessful,
Because a light rain had started to fall it was suggested
that he pause under a hotel marquee. BROWN refused. The
interview was terminated.(U)

' Although BROWN was not unfriendly or hostile he

N nevertheless gave no indication that he might cooperate

| jtl with the Bureau. Therefore, no recontact is anticipated at
N this time. The results of this interview will, be included

| A1n the next annual report.(\

¥
3 B . pemn t T : "'".T’E',IES ‘
?23 -Bureau - T e . )
%3 % < ) ~. (;_103_1‘1( ti ., - . 3 - "J. . q#g }( \‘z o ’ ° i
« = e =New XO = o ; g | ‘ r ; z
FAE a & 1-New York (41)) m:?t_,,_\?,.?ﬂ 13 tjk%»gi 7
snaLd b2 Wep i omst .
N N e " A
i \ v p » / v s’ ’5
) - )
Cuasstiod by K3 o, 18 JUL 1R 1z a
- ‘Exempt! trow (07 ‘ctefory g’ _’_‘5‘, ), FR TR g
Bato ¢f Duclarsiiic R~ Yocdejuite b, :
{,]l ‘” 7§ v g
[ - - 5
59.JUL 19 1960 2
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Mr. Holloman

& G T X S
Mr. Quise Temm __ # S DEPART I F T ’FE:
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CONFJMENTIAL
1
Deceaber 5, 191 REGISTERED MAIL

RETURN RECEIPT _REQUESTED

Special Agent in Charge
Fittelmirgh, Pennsylvaniy

o
ge. LOYD L. BROWN, waj

INTERNAL SECURITY

Dear Sir:

There is enclosed herewith a photostatic copy of

—_—an addltion to the Custodial Detentlon card
i relating to Subject, This addition is to be
=~ attached to the photostatlc copy of the
- Custodial Detention c¢ard already in your
possession.

X _ a revised Custodial Detention card relating
to Subject to be substituted for the photo- !
static copy of the Custodial Detention card

presently in your possession which should be
destroyed.(}[)

0 5#5 /) Very truly yours,

%%P ;-‘ . Ca. M

John Edgaf Hoover
Director
- o
I Ty

3 H’//‘[\

. . LLF
Encl sure: Vi{ 7, it -——-é—zg 7{ J
R LT 4
[EO I ,
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Mr, €. A. Yamm

cnms——

Mr., Cleg

et

#r. Foaworth

cc-181

100.12370
LIM:vea

June 24, 1541

PRUMAE Potineylvatia

ag: Le Lo BROWN
INTERRAL SECURITY - R

Dear Sir:
The Bureau desires that it be advised as 10

the exact status of this case at the present time.&L

Very truly yours.

John Bdgar Hoover
Director

£G20 5A3b3
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Federal Burean of Investigation
. S. Bepartntent of Iuatice : {

e |

Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania
July 22, 1941

Director
Federal Bureau of Investigation
Washington, D. C.

b
k)
4
]
i

Re: L. L. BROWN.

gau file #100-12370

Dear Sir:

Reference is made to Bureau letter of June 24, 1941, :
requesting to be advised of the exact status of this case, i
Please be informed that the correct present address of this
individual has not as yet been ascertained. Efforts are
being made to obtain this information through confidential :
informants and other sources of information and immediately !
upon receipt of this information the matter will be given
investigative attention and a report will be forwarded to
the Bureau. _

Very truly yours,

Z. THerdasy

. E. Thornton \7?5}‘ ?
Special Agent in Ckarge ¥

CMK:SJA
100-672 ;Z 0 5

Al § ORMATION C

HEREL ONTAINED
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If.mma
12370 October 30, 1941

811 INFORMATIN CONTAINED

B e e

Special Agent 1n Charge
Pittsburgh, Pemnsylvania

REs L. L, BRO®N
INTERMAL SECURITY (R)

Dear 5irs

Reference is made to your letier dated July 22,
1941, in which you advised that the correct present addres
of the above oaptioned subject. has not as y#b been ascertained, 178

f\-’\“'{ e ,

\/\\ " Ao Your attention is directed to your letter dated July 15,

\ W 940, in which you recaszendsd Brown for custodial detention,
advising that he was a member of the Pittsburgh District Committee
e Commmnist Party. In view of the allegation concerning this
subject's activities in the Comsmnist Party, you are requested to
take active steps to ascertain his present address in the svent
e/has moved from the territory coversd by your field division,
s forwarding address should be obtained for the assistance of
the office covering his present locality., It is possible your 1
confidential informant I__E___lny be able to furnish you some
assistance in this matter. J|, b7D

Very truly yours,

Mr. Tolean
Mr. E. A, Tamm
Mr. Clezg

Mr. Rlavin

|

John Edgar Hoover

Mr. Ladd

Atr. Nichols N ! f :’ 'N ONS » ‘ '\Jlti ! ) e mmcw ""Nri"ﬁ* ey G - ) / 4 ‘b
e+ MAILED i ? N 778 7g " "{Q% s
: _{1 ) - IV A A

|

|

[ A van e ey

rixgfiaron

Mr. Rosen Sy e
AT I DH

¢

o Rt %
Mr. Carson ) } R (Jj}I -.))(.) .‘-]:f w

. L
Mr. Catfey o I H

1 .

: | KN N VR o8
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Mr. Hentdon
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Hr. Quinn Tamm

-

#Mr. Nease

ises Gandy
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' ) p7C
pai MORANDUM FOR| _ |
‘ CHIEF, SPECIAL DEFENSE UNIT .), 5
: oL,
. There is transmitted herewith a dossier showing

the information presenyly a gble in the files of this

Bureau with resp%&,?t%hyd TVBrown, with alias

whose address is entar Street, PITLEDUrgh, Pé. (U) i

It is recommended that this individual be P

considered for custodial detention in eve : /9/
national emergency. The information contained the
attached dossier constitutes the basis for appropriate
consideration in this regard.qy\

14 should be understood, of course, that addi-
tional information may be received from time to time
supplementing that already available in the Bureau's
files, and as such data are received they will be made

available to you so that the dgssier in your possession
may be supplemented thereby.Q).

It will be greatly appreciated if you will ad-
vise this Bureau at your earliest convenience as to the

decision reached in this caseQ}k\)

Very truly yours,

. T, Hoouen

WOORDED é'jﬁ‘*‘ 5 z {E r{ e »
John Edgari e = A 3¢

DirectprEDERAL BUREK) O SVESTIGATION
'i Uiw b #90  4f
1 A o
\ 1. $, DEPARTM 1 O dusTieg
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Federal Burean of Investigation,
_ Wnited States Bepartment of Justice
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania
January 14, 1942
Director

Federal Bureau of Investlgatlon
Washington, D. C.

Res Gustodial Detention data on
LIOYD LOUISaBROWN

N
f
3

Dear Sir:

| T

Enclosed please find a memorandum on the above in-
dividual who has been recommended by this office for custedial

detention. (‘U) -

Very truly yours,

; AW
' JE. THORNTON ?

Special Agent in Charge

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED

r
o s A MR
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. //
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ADDRESS:

COLMUNIST

CITIZENSHIP

Re: LLOYD LOUIS BROWN
(Negro)

3047 Center Avenue, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania

(As of 11-6-41} ()

Pittsburgh file 10D-0672.( W

b7D

Pittsburgh file 100-672.(WL)

- Special Agent

Pittsburgh file 100-672.{W)

BROWN indicted and tried in the'Allegheny County

Courts on election frauds in circulation of

Communist election petitions.

(Pittsburgh file 100-672) 7-8-40 (U )

b2
b7D

[ Jend] advise L. L. BRO/N is a member of
The Communist Party and is active in the Young
Communist League.

(Pittsburgh file 100-672) 2-26-11. (U)

Listed as a known officer of the Young Communist
League, as State Secretary of Western Pennsylvania
on National Committee.

(Letter from the Bureau to the New York Office,
dated 8-21-41)

Pittsburgh file 100-672,()

Subject referred to as the District organizer
of Western Pennsylvania in an article which
appeared in the Year Book of the Young
Communist League for the year of 1937.

(Memorandum to_the Sfecial Agent in Charge by

Pittsburgh file —b72. 7-1-41 (U) o7e
Picture in the Pittsburgh file 100-672( ()
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THE DIRECTOR OF CIVILIAN DEFENSE

WASHINGTON

Mr. John Edgar Hoover

Director

Federal Bureau of Investigation
U. S. Department of Justice
Washington, D.c

Dezr Mr. Hoovers
I am forwarding copies of Jour letters with respect

to the following persons "to The Rogional Offices for distribution
to State Defenge Councils and the furnishing of a report:

-~

R

Lloyd Louis Brown /'fi- — i ;

45
RART ok
- > 55!
Al nat

I am establishing fileg with
listed below ang would appreciat
convenience such additional info
with respect to them,

Sincerely Yyours,

James M. Landis
Diractor
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& 'FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

\y-¥orm No. 1

' THISCASEORIGNaTED AT  PITTSBURGE, PA. Fice No. 100672
REPORT MADE AT DATE WHEN MADE PERIOD FOR REPORT MADE BY
. WHICH MADE
PITTSURGH, Pa. s/jsa | 4fs/4z | |
Tm‘«‘ }hﬂ _ i CHARACTER OF CASE
Y. i1o0vD 10UT ,Q.eﬂoxm ~ INTZRNAL §ECURITY-G

p—

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: Subject still residing at 3047 Center Avenue, Pittsburgh, Pa.,
telephone, Schenley 5715, (2[)

REFERENCES: Report of Special Agent dated 12/6f41, at
Pittsbureh, Pa.@)
Letter to the Bureeu dated 1/14/42. (u) o -

DETAILS: AT PI’I‘I‘SBQ& s PA.

%  On April 8 18942, the vriter contacted the residence &t
©. 3047 Center Avenue and personslly observed the neme of
BROWN on a cerd indiceting that BROWN lived in the
upstairs flat, On the same date the writer requested the

t.elephone number of ILIOYD enter Avenue and was edvieed
by the Televhone Companv, thet the phone was ,

listed phone Schenley 5715(?) )
Lo 7
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UNDEVELOPED LEADS

,§  TiE PLTTSBURGE FIXLD DIVISION T

AT PITLSBURGE, PA :
L . Will meke & perioffcel check
ki his local residence is copder

n LIOYD LOUIS BROWN insofer as

i
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Form NO. 1

TH?S CASE ORIGINATED AT .- PI'MPSBURGH, -Pmmv ANIA Fite no.  100=672
?’bon-r MADE AT DATE WHEN MADE PERIOD FOR REPORT MADE BY
! WHICH MADE b 7 C
PITTSBURGH, PA. 71643 71042
TITLE £ CHARACTER OF CASE

LI0YD 1OUIS BROWN | INTERNAL SEGURITY - C
CUSTCDIAL DETENTION

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: Subject still residing atb 3047 Center Avemue,
Pittsburgh, Pe., telephone Schenley 5715 Cu)
- P -
BEFERENCE: Report of Specisl Agent| |dated
at Pittsburgh, Pa. 4-20-42, (U/
DRTATLS: ¢ AT PITISBURGH, PANNSYLVANIA -
On inferview atw 3047 Center AVQnue,l |
oo I ot that address, advised that
subject ‘and his wife were presently residing at
that aldresse | "] Pittevureh
Division, Bell Telephone Company of Pennsylvania,
stated that there was s telephone listed at 3047
Center Avenue, | ﬁ
telephone number SchenleyWikU/
ML INFORMATION C()‘?TMNEQ
L ASSIEE
A SR MTRER,
’ w»w PENDING «
VR
g b7C |
APPROVED J/L ’Lﬁ /// s vl 1
PPROVED AND L 6’ . o .%'};‘M ‘ | DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES
“g : X 7 . FE.s oo N R 14
| ‘\%#:IES DESTROYED Y i, 2 A 9w pgr 7 /)
.- ¢ “,j COPIES OF THIS REFORT NN e T i N yx
"B -defmn 4 UL 151047
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5 | UNDEVELOPED LEADS
THE PITTSRURGH FIELD DIVISION
AT PITTSBURGH, PA.

Will megke a veriodic check on LIOYD LOUIS BROWN insofar
as his local residence is concerned.QA)
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIO

T Foim No. 1

 THiscaseomiciNaTEDAT  PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA FiLeno. 100-672

{

! REPORT MADE AT DATE WHEN MADE PERIOD FOR REPORT%DE BY .

WHICH MADE . b7c

ey PITTSBURGH, Pi. 10-9-42 L/ |
' Jé,\‘47'rlmz cm i wk‘)k » g 't‘i Lo CHARACTER OF CASE : 3';

. LIOYD mn ~—wﬁh alias 2o INTERNAL SECURIZ‘I

Lloyd LowdgPight’ CUSTODIAL DE'LE#Ien

1” B A f B

g - X 2oy

" | SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: Subjoct indue into U. 5. . 8-25-42; ae ial -~
| ! B D #33287993. Astivities of subject in the Compunist
g o\ 55\ psrty detaild Cris record set fo ’
. by g’ desaription 26t I

\" N ’ ‘: S | . \‘"

i XA -C-
B AEFERENCE: Report of Special Agent | |dated at Pittsburgh,
: *“; Pennsylvania, Jduly 16, 1942. (U) .
CL b7C
’ *’} DETAILS: PITT. PENNSYLVANIA !

The title of this case is being cha.nged t.o re!lect the addition
of en alias of the subject, LLOTD LOUIS DIGHT. (U)

- According to the records of LTBLBg_gmLug._z Herron Hill
High Sehoel, 3800 Center Avenue, as produced by Chief Clerk,
subject was inducted into the United States Army on August 25, 1942. The
Selective Service file indicates that his Army serial number is 33287993. The

 sabject stated, in a questionnaire filed with the Board on June 17, 1941, that
he had also been known as LIOYD LOUIS DIGHT.Q;I) s

On April 14, 1941, the Pittsburgh Field Qi!igign msg;!gd 1
R
B
N P ' O 2 ) ' M 8 s
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Subject's first known association with the Communist party,.
according to the files of the Pittsburgh Field Division is a motation in confidential
source No. quoting an article in the "Daily Worker" on October 3, 1933, wherein -
describing an anti-war Comgress held by the Cosmunist party in St. Nicholas Arena,
New York City, there is as roum:@ ~
"mo;g%mn.of the Young Communist League Y
¢lectrified the nearly 3000 delegates and
2000 spectators by his declaration that the
militant youth of America will follow the ¢ )
path of the heroic Communist Party leader N~
of youth, KARL' BKNECHT, in unyielding
struggle againgt the war makers. BROWN was
one of three youth speakers."

, In the 1937 yearbook of the ioung Cmmnilt_hagu , subject |
was listed as the district organizer for the Western District of Pennsylvania, -
and following is an article describing the subject in that perdodical. (u )

*LIOYD BROWN, Distriet Organizer of Western Peunsylvania,
is a veteran Y.C.L. 'er. In August, when the steel drive
began, LIOYD went down to Pittsburgh as the representative
of the National Committee of the League, LILOID has been
in the YCL longer than any other Negro member. He joined Q,l)
in 1929, in his native town of St. Paul, Minnesota, worked
in New Haven, Youngstown, Cleveland; and New York; was
also the first district organizer of New Jersey and one
of a leng list of editors of the "Young Worker",
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WIIOYD has left many good friends in the various places in
e which he has worked, His favorite pastime is dancing and
" it 4s rumored {hat he can shake.a mean hoof on the dance
{ floor, lays cléim to being a shark at shogting pool, a
claim hotly disputed in many and divers quarters. .proudest @)
possession is the watch the New York Y.C.L.'ers presented
him as a. farewell gift." -

S According to confidential source of information No.l:l the /e
leaders of the Communist Party of Western Pennsylvania were in a grow as y/ ¢/
the "Distriet Committee®, Subject was a member of this committee in .mfhe
source indicates that he previously had been a member of the Speaker's Committee
since 1938, During this peried, according to] |now in the files of bz

ffice ich was found in| b7D
X
In a
dated February 2, 1941, the subject is described as a.figure in the pariy, and
Xeonfidential informants| | and | | whose identity is known to the Bureau, advised
/Yhat early in 1941, the Subjsct was a member of the Commmnist Party. Cu
/ Prior to the slection of 1940, the Communist nominating petition

i

i’

i

was circulated.in the Pittsburgh area to secure the signatures necessary to place
the party candidates on the ballot. According to the testimony at his trial, the
subject in June, 1940, clrculated petitions of the Communist party falsely reporting
to prospsrous figures that they were petitions of the Democratic Party. Because of
this he was indicted in the June.term of the Grand Jury, under indictmeat #519,
charging conspiricy, and indictments #596 and #597 charging perjury. After the
trial on August 30, 1940, the subject was found guilty, and after a motion for a
new trial had been refused, ou March 18, 1941, he was sentenced on each of the
perjury charges, the sentence to run concurrently, to serve four months in Aljegheny
County Jail and to pay a fine of $XGathe conspiracy charge. The subject served

{  his term and paid his fine, (W

In an article appearing in the Pittsburgh Sun Telegraph on
April 21, 1941, the subject was described g instructing his :seventeen fellow
Communist party members, who were in the Allegheny County Jai} with him, serving
entences which were similar to that of the subject, in American history and

: r ' | b7D

il
1V
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] | whose identity is

n a letter irom iresaq
New York Field Division dated August 2L, I74l, the subjest was listed as being
the secretary for Western Pennsylvania, of the Young Communist League and &
member of its national committee. On October 17, 1941 the subject was in %

c jce, 305 Tth Avenue, according to eonfidential informan

- attended a meeting held at|
[WheTq He was observed by ll) S 1
' _According to confidential source of information No. he

~ subject attended a onference of the leaders the Communist Party of

" Western Pe {a, held at 1800 Center Avenue, on where he was
observad by whose identity is known to the Bureau. On May 2, 1942; the same
source indicates that he was present at the May Day celebrati at
Carnegie Hall, North Side, where he was observed by On he was

at a meeting of the party held at 1800 Center Avenue and on July k4, 1942, he attended
the July & picnic of the party held at Linden Grove, Castle Shannon, where he was
observed by Qj :

According to the Identification Division of the Bureau, in
a reported dated November 26, 1940, the following is the subjectscriminal record.(l/)

1-21~37 as Lloyd Brows, Pittsburgh, Pa., PD #33201; vagrancy
and traffic violation; discharged on first count; ten days Jail seatence on second
count. OJ)

Allegheny County Detective Bureau, Pittsburgh, Pa., as Lloyd
Lewis Brown, FD #11908, 3-18~-41; sentenced on charge for which he was convicted
8-30-40; four months Allegheny County Jailj $200 fino.@()

The following is a physical description of the subject.

Name LLOYD 10UIS BROWN, with alias
Lloyd Louis Dight
Race Negro .
Sex - Male
Born :, March 3, 1913 at St. Paul, Minnesota; @)
Age 29 |
Height 5t 5
'.mt 1.52 1lbse.
Build Medium slender
Complexion Light tan
Hair Black }




e s

% | Eyes Dark brown
Nationality American negro
. Residence ‘ Avenye, Pitpsbur Pae
é}*}iaclatives o |
FBI Number - 7o
L - b7C
Fingerpriat classification %1 1T 5
Scars and marks None

In view of the fact that the subject is at present under the
jurisdiction of the United States Army, this case is being closed. (U),




, SOURCES OF INFORMATION R b2
. s o e
1‘°-|:|é ‘the report of Special Agent| in the Pitteburgh file

100-577-908, dated at:Pittsburgh April 22, 1942, entitled uCOMMUNIST PARTY
OF ME U. S. A. (Pittsburgh, Pa., Distriot #5)". Cu]

{No.[ ]~ the report of Special Ageat | in the Pittsburgh file
100-577-57, dated st Pittsburgh narch[' 27, 19 ITJ, entitleq “THE COMMUNIST
PARTY OF TE U. S. A. (Pittsburgh, Pa., District #5)*. ()

No.[ |- the report of Special Agent | ~ lin the Pittsburgh file
100-577-1067, dated at Pittsburgh June 30, 192, Zn7ltlcd WCOMMUNIST PARTI
v

OF THE U. S. A. (Pittsburgh, Pa., District #5)".

[ ]4s special Agent of the Pittsburgh Field Division{Yf)




L Mre Cle:r;v
Cwy, Coffef JLII\ L 2 _:._LA: - o ) \
' f}__.__' - ; Py, ——
Mrs 3lavi : oo .
wr, Ledd ) _ o : # ¥
. '.'1:':1;]1_.5 ) X ‘; . Yo %
vr. hosen’]  PENERAL Hi.REAL MY . i i N
w v , L. h
L
¥
< N

s ‘, B
' C e -
. Tolsol i 1 j EEE S i S R "% PR

. Es A’I‘a-m

\
SAG, Pittsburzh . J‘une 2, 19ids

e
S
%Y

i v il ik AT X, - ™ -
e -3:(‘; k, s : 2 4 o
oo ‘b8 carh b aid £3 S R ’
5 - ' '-’

Jo Edgar Hoover, Dir r - Pederal &u‘em of .anastigation

LLOYS LQULS Hfﬂuﬂ, with alias

 bpC

Reference is mdo to the closing report of, @Dp.aial Agent [

‘xw October 9, 1942 at Pittsburgh, Pemsylvmia in the above captioned matte?®,

)

The above dat.a ‘are bein; furnishod ror your intonut.ion and &ssistmq.
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Tos Assistant Chief of Staff ‘ Dates
G-2
%ar Department . .
Weshington, D. C. ' b7C
httention: Colonel] 1
—~ Prom: J. Edgar Hoover - Director, Federal Buresu of Investigation
Y ; ‘ ‘

A

ra '»)
Subject:  Lloyd Lmii‘"ﬁrom, alias Lloyd Louls Dight

Referral/Direct

EFEEEEEFEENERENG

. Tolson

. Mumford -
. Jones ; i
. Quinn Tamm___ Y |

;s Gandy.

g ¥ Lloyd Louis Brown, slias Lloyd Louis Dight, was inducted into the
Unitiéd States Army August 25, 1942, irmy Serial Number 33287993. Inforsstien
congderning his ictivities in the Communlst Party have previocusly been recelved
by ‘your ofﬁce.u (_‘u)
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'STANDARD FORM NO. 84 . ‘ ' '

1 "Oﬁiae’ Memomnd%m « UNITED STATES _GOVERNMENT

TO : Director, FBI DATE: January b, 1946
§@Pe - sac, Pittsburgh

' RO AL INFORMATION CONTABNED

SUBJECT: LLOYD LOUIS BROWN, wa WERem A il

LLVIY LU LD DUy S8l
SECURITY MATTER - C MT{%J‘&M b7C

Bureau file 100-12370

Your attention is directed to the report of Special Agent| Rated
October 9, 1942 at Pittsburgh, Pa., in which information is set out Indicating
that Subject was inducted into the United States Army on August 25, 1942, On
December 6, 1945 the records of Local Board #5, Pittsburgh, Pa. were again
reviewed relative to the Subject and reflected that the Subject 1s still in .

the armed forces. A letter is being directed to the Office of Military Intellim v
gence, Pittsburgh, Pa., requesting that this office be notified when the Subject

is no longer in the service. (U RECU . i .. )
L wpp- 57876 -

In compliance with Bureau instructions, the se urity inde:ﬁ/ uﬁ«r Fhavdeto 4he
Subject is being removed from the securitw@( box and pla in %he Subject's

investigative file. (UY) . 2 AN Tk

PAT:BKS o
100-672- -+ - ¢ 198k

dovo
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STANDARD FORM NO. 6% . ) ’_‘) e
Oﬂice Mema’émdﬂm s UNITED STQ‘ES GOVERNMENT
o  : DIRECTOR, FBI | pateE: April 29, 1946

w FROM :  SAC, NEW YORK

a,
' SUBJECT: 1I0YD TOUIS BROWN
7 ' INTERNAL SECURITY - C b7C

Reference is made to the report of Special Agent[ J
dated December 6, 1941, at Pittsburgh in the above captioned case (2:[ )

Peoples Voice for April 13, 1946, page 5, column 3, carried a .
photograph of LLOY!D BROWN with a caption saying that he had assumed a2 position
of managing editor of NEW MASSES magazine; that he served for three years as
~' an Army Air Force Sergeant, and prior to his Army service he was correspondent
~  for the Labor Press, and an organizer for the United Hotel Workers of Ameriea,
—~ CIO. Peoples Voice is a Negro publication in New York City. It appears that
1LIOYD BROWN is not located in New York Cityéu‘s ,

e For the information of the Bureau and Pittsburgh, the NEW MASSES
—— magazine recently underwent a re-organization with considerable shuffling
i of personnel, IILOYD BROWN appears to be one of the new members of the magazine's
personnel(b\)

Since Pittsburgh appears to be the office of origin in this case,
- it is requested that the Pittsburgh Office notify the New York Office of any
forwarding residence address that they may have for BROWN, or any information
which will assist this office in ascertaining his present residence address.( z/)

ALL TREORMRTION CONTAINED

cc: Pittsburgh .

RECORDED NSy
o Vo L/
1 i |

RSG:CEM
100-211616
p7C
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' FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

— .nu}é@
;  TescReomewarzoar PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA NY FiEno. 10024616 MCG/XD
REPORT MADE AT DATE WHEN MADE PERIOD FOR. ; REPORT MADE BY
_, k- WHICHMADE b7C
| Ew YoRK, N 2/25/47 /i -
110D LOUIS BROWN g
4 | SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: . 1LOYD LOUIS BROWN presently resides
at 408 West 130th Street, New York

\ City snd is employed as Managing

\ QM Biitor of the MNew Masses" magasines
L& A} RROWN i# active in the United Veterans
i\ for pquility, and is s member of the
Quesns County Communist Party. (u)

Not a FOIPA Deletion

=

Pittsbuigh File #1004672, :
Letter frém the Pittsburgh Field Division )
dated December 31, 19464°

i ffﬁ?"the subp ct presently resides with his family at 408 West 130th
Streel, Npw York Citya He is employed as the Managing Editor of the Communist

megazine MNew Masses®, which is located at 104 East 9th Street, New York City.CZ/)

3 R
| \&gp:_ideqﬁg_; Informant [ Jonfirmed the fact that
1LOYD BROWN is presen the Msnaging Bditor of the "New Masses" mipasgine, In-

| pormant slso stated that BROWN was formerly s member of the Youth igt magw
azi_ne and is presently an officer of the United Veterans for Bauality > b2

S

In the Daily Worker undgr date of lra.u\uary 28, 1946, PP

a ' scerning LLOYD IOUIS -BROAN, (U -
;)Kﬂ_. o PR/ > e ENCLOSURB  °° NOT WRITE x)( THESE SPACES

- ry -
g /i: .;é 5,;‘4:;2, ~ fy; ;z RECORDRED

C / COPIES OF THIS T : i i : &
m . . a a ! ;.
4 . ep oary 0/ | T/ g£z2e~// INDHXED
All5) = Buresu . = X ,
2 2 {ttsburgh u o7 27
g - 3 . & Ex -7
Ol 3 = New York ‘\X

l ,.N.,‘ - ~ \
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"smagh the Filibuya

et this_’fvent wafe 3

A Y

NY 100-2/;616

wahich is beliesved to be idemtical with the subject of this

case. L -was reported that BROWN 1s & negro ex~-serviceman

and repfésented the "United Veterans for Tquality" and

pledgell his and hisghbuddlies fight for a peo lg's victory.

on the home front.#% was redorted that thts statement by
mass meeting at jhe Uolden GetesBallroomnm,

EROWN was made at & _
1l2nd Street and Lempx Avenus, on the“occasion of the

%ér" Rally. Other prinsipal speakers

VITOJMARGANTONIO and Congressman ADAM

¥ "CLAYTON fPOWELL. () —_—

In the Deily Worker of April 6, 196, the following

, grticle'concerning LLOYD LOUIS BROWN appeared:(y)“ B

parts of thls article are quoted below:;u)

The Readers Digest can bump along its evil way isola¥sdl
in Westchester and the TLuce publications can come out of’a
penthouse but a Marxist magazine 1ike 'New Masses'! can only
come out of the people." "That's why in changing to new
format and a broader cultural content, New Masses is
inviting its readers and frlends to & conference4%® -
diseugs -the change. It was ennounced that the conference
wak o0 be held at the Paramount Resbaurant, 138 West' L3
Street, on April 13 at 2 P.M. This artiele continusd by
gtating that the New Magses magazine would follow a
Marxian poliocy and would attemp? to bring to the people
information prepared by. the working class, It was
snnounced that LLOYD LOULS BROWN had besn appointed as -

a new editor to the staff of New Maases.'(uﬁf o

In the daily worker of April 9, 1946, there appeared
a half page advertisement sannouncing that 300 C¥mmunist

Party clubs would hold & special meeting that we@lf, The
following headline appeared in this advertisemn W' Hear:
Outstanding Leeders of the Communist Party Speak OW:ALL

2ranches on !'The Struggle for Peace and Q@ilding the
Communist Party' ."f,(l)\) W :

5 : A E

LLOYD LOUIS BROWN. was 1istedvag a'speakeééfér this - |
event from New York County. (’U) ‘ _ S

o 2{
-2 \
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... Contempory
%15 West L2pd Street”

S PE ’ ‘
. T
- X ; 14

Y 1002616

%, on October 5, 1946, there appeared in the "People's

4%&199" an article which carried the following headlins:
"wrlteps Disouss’ Anti-Tascist". It was announced that =
&y Writers had énnounced thad week the theme for.
gi?;-meetin@%“f;;:“i:tiforum to be given at Mallh studios,:
8:30 P.M. (the date was omitted in the

at

article At 1t was béli@v p-be October 3, 1946).. - .
The thgt#" Tor the forum Wi _be "The Négro in Americam’ .

Literature," ILOYD LOUIS*BROWN was 1listed as a spsakerd
~A brief summary concerning PROWN stated that he-wes Editor

;. of the New Masses magazine and was & World Wer II veteran,

" Maving travelled widely in Burope as correspondent for

- a member of the Communist Party a @ueens County and the

Labor Préss. u) g

. -In-the Daily Worker on Seplember 28,41946, thers. eppeared
an advertisement announcing that LLO ROWN, Managing Editor
"on New Masses, would be speaker at the first Allsrton Sectloh,
C.P. series of forums. It was announced that BROWN would
speak on "New People's Democracy in jgafsta'rn-Europe“. " The -

‘date of the forum wes not given but Was listed as Sundaw;n{g_ )
at & P.M., the place was 2700 0linville Ayenue, Bronx, ¥ew -
York, and the admlisslon was 25;!.‘(1()_ - .o

B ped . d" b2
Confidential Inf%mrmahtl___ladvﬁf_ d that DHEOYD BROWN was

D7D

" headquarters of this group 1s loc z-f’ﬁﬁ@_._“gt h,é-l).;"-ng-en_s

Boulevard, Long Island City. (u)

-PENDING -

§
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WY 100-2L1616

UN_DEVELDPED LEAD

va YORK FIELD DIVISION

A ,;N" York, W.¥, -

W11l follew m& report the Commmist activit&:gg \of
the subjact in this city. (U :

AN
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Tmf}confide
ﬁp&nial Agent

2% New York, x,!. is as follcwa‘

b2
b7C
b7D
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dated February 25 19&7,

A trash c(’fgler on the
‘he adquarters of the
Queens County Communist
Party, L61lly Queens Boulevard,
Long Island Uity made avail- -
gble by Confidential Informant
ito, Special Agent

""oned in the »raport of 4
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STANDARD ’b\ ) ’ / ‘/é <

. B
O]ﬁ&‘@ Memor’ndum » UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

™ i Director, FBI DATE: Fgbruary 25, 1947
(»IFROM SAC, New York
SUBJECT: LLOYD LOUIS BROWN

SECURITY MATTER -~ C
b7C

Reference is made to the enclosed pending report of Special Agent

dated February 25, 1947 at New York in the above cantioned case {U)

It _is reques fice of origin in this
case in view of BROTN's present residence and employment in this city(u )

Enclosures = 5

cc - Pittsburgh (encls,) ! I R '5
\
/
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100-24616 .
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¥arch 11, 1047  UROENY
- ~ PITTSNURGY

7 -
nmwmam. WA, I5 DASE G, YOUR PILT OMR KUNDRED DAST SIX SEVEN 1%,
SUBMIT WITHIN TRO WESKS SUMIARY REPORT SETTING FORTH BY WITHESSES LEGALLY
AIMISSIFLE EVIDENCE TENDING %0 PAOVE SUMECTYS M i
' WIYH GP AND KNOWLEDGE OF REVOLUTIONARY ATNS AND FURFOSSS OF CP, OOWIDENTIAL
INFORUANTS OR SOTRCES SIOULD BS APPROPRIATALY PIOTECTED BY STROL, SUBMIT
REFORT UNDER COVTR LATTZR CAPPIOMED “OF, UAA DASS BRIZF, IS DAST G UNQUOTS Q{)
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Agent in Chafge "
. Bow Torkyd =~ o 5

o ¢ Re: ILOID JOUIS MROWN
P A SEOURITY WaPTER - ¢

rota

Dear Sir:

.  Reference is made to your i’etter of _Fedruary 25, 1947,
réquesting that the division of origin be changed in the above en-
titled case.(?,{) o '

3

You are hereby auﬂ)orized 1o designate w

as the division of origin.U

~ Upon receipt of this communicE{if}"bn, you are r‘éQﬁested’io, ) ,
carefylly check your file and make certain that the new divisign of
s all serials in the case containing important da.ta._(‘a)
. N : . -

Very truly yours,

John Edgar Hoover
Direct-q‘r h

b7C
Pittstmrgh
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.-..} STANDARD FORM NO. 64 q ‘ .

- Oﬁicé’kMemomndum . UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

TO i  Director, FBI DATE: 3/24[47

| FW s SAC, Pittsburgh Q‘)\“

.l susjEcr:  COMMUNIST PARTY - BRIEF ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ;
(;ﬁ' INTERNAL SECURITY - G 'SE‘;EWS‘.FW/MJ -
Bureau File—f00wS=7T AIE 3 3

Reference made to a teletype from the Bureau dated March 11, 1947
entitled, "LLOYD LOUIS“BROWN, was, Internal Security," Bureau File No. T
: requesting this office to submit a summary report regarding the subject. Attached
{b7C is the report of Special Agent dated March 24, 1947, setting forth
’ all admissible evidence tending to prove the subject's membership in and affiliation
with tlrie )Communist Party and his knowledge of the aims and purposes of the Communist
Party. (U

e s

v e

Gt

Not included in the summary report is the fact that this office is in
possession of the 1937 Year Book of the Young Commmnist League of America, which
mentions on page 26, under the heading, National Committee, the following: (L()

P

)
"Lloyd Brown, State Secretary, Young Communist League, Western Penneylw
vania, bails from St. Paul,..joined YCL in 1929...was active in Cleveland, Youngs-
town, Connecticut, New Jersey, New York and all other points east." (U)

This has been omitted from the summary report since it has not been
jdentified for introduction as evidence and cannot be used unless judicial notice

may be taken thereof, LU) Referral/Direct

i ~_/LLOYD IOUISDIGHT is an alias of

the subject but it has never been shown that he Te identical with the subject in

this case. However, according to the records of Local Board No. 5, Herron Hill (-
High School, 3800 Center Ave., as produced by Chief Clerk | | the

subject stated in his questionnaire, filed with that board on June 17, 1941, that _
he was also known as LLOYD LOUIS DIGHT, . L/

L Inasmuch as the subject is now and has been for some time residing
\%”'ég\ York City, two copies of the summary re@:ﬁt aregmin;’é"forwarded to the

(%
' by 2787677

Ne¥ York Field Division for their information
u R 5. T

r {
e
\

\S: KBRW
100-672
cc - 100-8587

Enclo&zres ! LL&Z- Lu | —
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iy ¥ case:
! ARAC'?’ER OF, CASE: —

meAL SECURITY.

‘9100:‘{'

ul-;&, ‘L@ ;,J)M
SUMMARY REFQFT o S

e et

é J T PR

: ﬁa submitted per “\n'aa.tq teletypa 46, this oﬁ'i,ce dated = - g4 .- |
1, 1Q4‘7“ and se{:s forth admivsible ev1dence tend.lng to / ’:3;% T

e

. communist Party. (U)

b."b?jcovlnredg;% Aprﬂ. 3 1913 at St. Pa.ul, Minneso=

TRbYEDv < _-

IS DEs

6<( ) ' Db NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES
3 L ) L w . -

SPECIAL AGENT G} ~ i R S
F :;‘cn:fa 0 fzf J ((‘l

,5 - Bursau
New York

- no\gp@p _
RAWARDED: A
| ‘ L4
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Confidential Informant[ _ Jecen testify that:

{ 1.

il
! i
I
1

i

b7C

Snecial

1.

I. SUBJALCHW!S FLMBRRSUIF IN AiD AFFILIATICN WITH
THy COMMUNIST PARTY
b2
b7D

Subject's name was gent ovt by the Communist Party, District #5 Head-
querters in 1938 to Commmist Party Section Orgenizers as a speaker
for vse at section functions,

LLOYD LOUIS BROWN was active in the Yowng Commmist League, Pittsburgh, Pa.

I

member of the District '-,'éS""Z'Committee of the Communist Party

2.

subject was
in March 1941,
The subject wes in the Commumist Ferty Office, 305 Seventh Avenue, Pitte-
burgh on COctober 17, 1941,

On| |the subiect ottended cl |Paxty at 1800
Genter Avenue. Pittsbursil |

Subject attended a welcome worty held under the suspices of the Com-

minie, Povrdr ot 1800 Senter Ave,, Zittsbursh, Pa. for | ]
Alrl_—lcmference of the leaders of the Communist Party of Vestern
Pennsylvenia wes held at 1800 Center Ave,, Pittsburgh, Pa. from

to| Ionl Iwhich the subject attended.

On May 2, 1942 the subject attended a Moy Day celebration and party
held at the Cernegie Hall, Norih Side, Pittsburgh, Pa, under the aus-
pices of the Commumist Party. | | Communist Party District
| |oresided ané

| |Communi st Party Pennsylvenia State
I |was principal snesker.

| cem

Special Agent |

corroborate subject's attendance on this

date.

Azent can testify that:

The subject was recognized zs attending on November 8, 1941 at 875 James
-2=

o

A\
/]

N




2,

b7C

b2
b7D

v —————

S N

! Street, Pittsburgh,

T e @

October Revolution. The principgal spesker was |

Pa. the 24th anniversary caelcbration of the Russian

_

in support of Russia and ‘iagland and to free

[said tue Communist ~exty should get labor to ald
from jail.

0n January 25, 1942 the subject sttended a Lenin Memorial Meeting soon-

sored by the Communist Party of Pennsylvania held at the Carnegie Hall,

North Side, Pittsburgh, Pa. Guests of honor were |

[of the Communist Party, Western Fennsylvania
presided and] | Hichigan State |of the Commumist

Party, was the main speaker,

ihe subject attended a mess meeting of the Comwmmist Party held Hay 2,

1942 in the Carmegie Hall, Worth Side, Pittsburgh, Pa,, at which "The

Young Commmnist Review! was sold,

Commmist Party, presided and|

Commumist Party, wvas the mein snesker,

Confidential Informant |can corroborate subject's

attendance at this mee':ing.

On May 26, 1942 the subject was seen to attend a Communist Party Meeting
at 1800 Center Ave,, Plttsburgh, Pa. ’

Subjeet attended an Independence Da iy on July 4, 1942 at Linden
Grove, Castle Shannon, Pa.

was the main speaker

at the relly, which was held under the auspices of the "Labor Press

Committee" and the Communi st Party as such wes not mentioned in cir-
culars advertising the rally. |:€L:|

said at the rally, "It is wp

to you comrades to volster the membershin of the Commumist ZJarty in
Western Pennsylvania,

[(nome ~ddress - | __|s cieri of

Courts, Allegheny County Dowrt House, 436 Grant St., Pittsourgh, Pa, can testily
roduce recards %o the effect theat:

end int

1.

in Allegheny Jounty Fand Jury on July &, 1940 returned true bills

of

L

e

indictument sypinst tne sunject charging:

In Indictment #5190 consnirscy to prevent a free, falr and legal
el action on Tovenber 5, 1U40 in the national and state eleciions
by azrceing and consplring to fraudulently secure nominations of

versong as candidates for the Communist Party.
In indictments #596 and 597

1. Perjury
-3

b7C

I

ny)



2. lMaking false statencnts in affidevit in violation of the
state of Pennsylvania Llection Code of 1937,

2, TVerdicts of guilty were returned October 30, 1940 in connection witk
the trial of the subject.

Z, As a result of his convictions subject wes semntenced on March 19, 1941
as follows:

L, Indictment #519 - fouwr months in jail - $200. fine. ‘U)

B. Indictient #596 - four months in jail concurrent with the sentence
wmder 4618,

G, Indictment #597 suspended sentence by reason of scntence under
Indictment #519,

. b2
Confidential B’xformantljcan testify thats 57D

1, &ubjset is a member of the Commmist Party, Queens Cowmmty, 46-14 Queens
Boulevard, Long Island City, New York,

II SBJICT'S XNOWLEDGEZ OF AIMS AND PURPOSES OF COMMUNIST PARTY

0

None

The following is criminal record of the subject, who has FBI #2049998:

e
et

CONTRIBUTOR CF ATE1ZSTED OR _
FINCERPRINTS __NAME AND NUMBER | _ .li02IVad __CHARGE - DISPOSITION
D, Pgh,, Fa. Lloyd Zrown 1-21-37 vag; traffic vilol. Ct 1 disch; U)
23201 ot 2 10 days |\
Jail
Allege (oo Tut o Lloyd houlg drown 7-8-40 nerjary ; mo. in Jjail
Bu., feh., Fa. F1708 $200 fing
4




Jonfidential Informant

Confidential Informant

is Confidential Informant
mown to the Bursaw, (U)

wiose identity is

b2
b7D

is Néw York Confidential Informent[ _______ Jwhose
identity is imown to the ‘urenu. (U)
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MEMORANDUM FOR TH2 FE’DERI«Q BURTAY OF IMVESTIGATION:

/BROWN 2. ’ioyd Lewis

J Al IGHT, Lloyd Louis

N 33287993 :

F.B.I. File No. Bureau File No, Not évailable
Pittsburg F.B.I. File No. 100-672

e ¥bove captioned individual, formerly a member of U.S.
wtid from service in accordance with demobilization
i reverted to inactive status on 4 December 1945

3. "'Upon separavion from the Army he ga*{e as his civilian mail-
 §iag afdress: 420th West 130th St., New TYork, New Yorka '

. Change of SUBJiCT's status is being forwarded as a matter
 of"™pegsible interest o the Bureau. .

'8, Request this Division be furnished any information con-
cerning SUBJECT's future activities wnich are pelicved to o8 of
interest to us, saould ne attempt to re-enter tne armed forces or
sscure employment with the viar pepariment. '

6. Rejquest your reply be addressed to Chief, Operations Branch,
Security Group, Intelligence Division, WDGS, vith imner envelope
bearing notation to be opened by adaresses cnly.

e e

J+7 00-57576 +5
g e, L0
. | N 37 MAY Yopngsy . L

b7C
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v 0 LLOYD Lury,

SECLRITY vATTE®" » ¢
: Y" file #1C0-672

e

tirme and tie suly
Card in you 3o

b
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i
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s MAY 151947 M.
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WIS TFEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
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| COMMUNICATIONS SECTION | %%
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’ X8y 9, 1947
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| Office of
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subject of & Security ng
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